Swaminathan, Intellect Design Arena Limited - Executive VP & CFO [141]
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
In the beginning of the year, we're estimating our product -- new product development cost at INR 118 crores. We ended with INR 111 crores, one hundred and eleven.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Mohit Jain, Anand Rathi Financial Services Limited, Research Division - Analyst, Technology [142]
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------